Michael O'Vell (B265
Croswell, Ml

543)

2018 GMC SIERRA
3500HD DENALI
VIN: 1GT42YEY7JF168418

CREW PICKUP
6.6L V8 F OHV 32V
DIESEL

REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

Vehicle History Report™

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

' % 13 Service history records

L8

w 2 Previous owners

Types of owners: Commercial, Personal

Last owned in Michigan

[I] 66,082 Lastreported odometer reading

Installed Features

4X4

Accident Avoidance Systems
Adjustable Lumbar Support
Adjustable Pedals

Alloy Wheels

Android Automoiive
Anti-Theft Systerln

Apple Carplay

Approach Lights
Auto-dimming Rearview Mirror
Automatic Climate Control
Automatic Crash Notification
Bluetooth

Braking Assist :

Check Rear Seat Reminder
Chrome Grille |

Chrome Wheeis

Connected Car

This CARFAX History-Based Value is

Connected Car Integrated
Apps
Cooled Seats
Cruise Control
Curtain Airbags
Customizable Instrument
Display
Driver Alert Package
Driver Assistance Package
Dual Rear Wheels
Dual-Zone Climate Control
Duramax Plus Package
Electronic 4WD Selector
Electronic Braking System
. Electronic Messaging
" Assistance
Electronic Traction Control
Engine Block Heater

Exterior Chrome Accents
Fog Lights

Front Bucket Seats

Full Size Spare Tire
Heated Seats

Heated Side Mirrors
Heated Steering Wheel
Heavy Duty Suspension
High-Intensity Headlights
Keyless Entry

Leather Seats

Leather Steering Wheel
Leather Trimmed Seats
Lift Assist Tailgate
Limited Slip Differential
Locking Differential
Memorized Seat Settings
Multi-Function Display

Navigation System

On Demand 4WD
Parking Sensors

Pickup Bed Liner

Power Adjustable Pedals
Power Locking Tailgate
Power Seats

Power Sliding Rear Window
Premium Sound
Premium Sound System
Protection Package
Radio Data System

Rear Headrests
Rearview Camera
Remote Engine Start
Removable Tailgate
Roof-Mounted Lights
Running Boards

Satellite Radio

Side Airbags

Sliding Rear Window
Stability Control

Stainless Steel Exhaust Tip
Steering Wheel Mounted
Controls

Suspension Package

Tow Hooks

Tow/Haul Mode

Trailer Brake Controller
Trailer Hitch

Trailer Wiring

Turn Signal Mirrors

USB Audio Input

Voice Activated Commands
Wi-Fi Compatible

Wireless Charging Station

based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 08/29/2023 at 2:17PM EST. Other information that may affect the value of the vehicle may
not have been reported to CARFAX. To learn more, please click here.



Michael O'Vell (B265543)
Croswell, MI

3500HD DENALI

VIN: 1GT42YEY7JF168418
CREW PICKUP

6.6L V8 F OHV 32V

DIESEL

REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

e 2 Previous owners

Last owned in Michigan

Vehicle History Report™
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
13 Service history records

Types of owners: Commercial, Personal

[IY] 66,082 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/29/23 at
2:19:07 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

your next used car.

- EINGUEIN x| Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated
" Yeéf ﬁﬁrchaéed o
| Typ‘e of owner
i ’Est’irn*qnatec’:i Ieﬁgth of ownership
ﬁ (r)erxe’d in the followfng sktat’e’s/‘pkfévinces

- Last reported odometer reading
/33 'Y Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

. Damage Brands
- Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt [ Fire | Flood [ Hail | Lemon

~ Odometer Brands

Owner 1
2018
Commercial
3 yrs. 8 mo.

Michigan

6,217/yr

23,207

Owner 1

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranieed

Owner 2

| 2022
Persoﬁal
1yr. 3 mo.
Mkichigan
| ‘35,225/y‘r

66,082

Owner 2

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed




- Not Actual Mrleage | Exceeds Mechamcal Limits

EIEEEE
Ny

View Terms

E-ﬂﬂm Additional Hlstory

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

; Total Loss
: No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

1 Alrbag Deployment
- No alrbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

: Odometer Check
" No indication of an odometer rollback.

- Accident / Damage
- No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

: Manufacturer Recall
- No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on
~ GM vehicles at recalls. gm com.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

[HENEIN x| Detailed History

No Problem

Owner 1

ae NOIssues

Reported

-« INO Issues
=

Reported

No Issues
Reported

. No Issues
2

Indicated

= INO lssues
o

Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty Expired

Owner 1
Purchased: 2018

miles per year.

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000

Date Mileage Source
11/14/2017 5 Todd Wenzel Automotive

Grand Rapids, Ml
616-949-7700

4.6/5.0

809 Verified Reviews
, Customer
¢

8,378 Favorites

11/22/2017 Todd Wenzel Automotive
Grand Rapids, Ml
616-949-7700

Comments

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced
% -Pre-delivery inspection completed

No Problem

@U;&?@&N?EE@ None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.

Owner 2

No Issues
Reported

@ NO Issues
** Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
indicated

<

=% NO Issues
o Reported

No Recalls

& Reported

Warranty Expired

Commercial
Vehicle
6,217 mi/yr



05/11/2018

08/17/2018

08/20/2018

08/20/2018

08/27/2018

01/29/2019

02/01/2019

06/25/2019

12/19/2019

157

620

5,379

7,590

12,397

~46/5.0

809 Verified Reviews
Customer
8,378 Favorites

Todd Wenzel Automotive

Grand Rapids, Ml
616-949-7700

46/5.0
809 Verified Reviews

Customer
8,378 Favorites
Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Freeland, Mi
Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Freeland, Mi
Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Freeland, Ml
Title #603G2290491
McDonald Cadillac GMC
Saginaw, Ml
989-790-5155
45/5.0

50 Verified Reviews
120 Customer Favorites

McDonald Cadillac GMC

Saginaw, Mi
989-790-5155

45/5.0
50 Verified Reviews
120 Customer Favorites

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Freeland, Ml

Armsteads Automotive

Repair and Service
Saginaw, Ml
989-781-2007

- 47/5.0
20 Verified Reviews
Garber Chevrolet
Saginaw
Saginaw, Ml

Vehicle serviced

Registration issued or renewed
-Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle

Loan or lien reported

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Fluids checked

- Oil and filter changed

-Tires rotated

Registration issued or renewed

- Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced



989-781-4590

4.8/5.0
519 Verified Reviews
Customer
5,934 Favorites
01/28/2020 Michigan Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Titled or registered as commercial

Freeland, Ml vehicle

10/12/2020 15,711 Shields Quick Lube LLC Vehicle serviced

Saginaw, Ml - 0il and filter changed
989-401-8792
4.9/5.0
87 Verified Reviews
12/18/2020 Michigan Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Titled or registered as commercial

Freeland, Ml vehicle
02/03/2021 16,281 Garber Chevrolet  Vehicle serviced
Saginaw
Saginaw, Ml
989-781-4590
48/5.0

51 9 Verified Reviews
Customer
5,934 Favorites

08/19/2021 18,949  Shields Quick Lube LLC Vehicle serviced

Saginaw, Mi - 0il and filter changed
989-401-8792
- 49/5.0
87 Verified Reviews
12/16/2021 Michigan Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Titled or registered as commercial
Freeland, Ml vehicle
05/04/2022 23,100 Cawood Auto Vehicle offered for sale
Port Huron, Mi
4.8/5.0

426 Verified Reviews
Customer
2,101 Favorites

05/06/2022 23,207 Cawood Auto Vehicle serviced
Port Huron, Ml > -Vehicle washed/detailed
810-987-3030 - 0il and filter changed

4.8/5.0 - Tire condition and pressure checked
426 Verified Reviews - Wiper(s) replaced
Customer - Fluids checked

v 2107 o orites - Safety inspection performed



05/10/2022

Owner 2
Purchased: 2022

CAR

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.

North Street, Ml

Date Mileage Source

05/10/2022 23,232

06/15/2022 27,895

12/28/2022 49,232

06/05/2023

07/28/2023 66,082

08/29/2023

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
North Street, Ml

Title #M10013327213

Cawood Auto
Port Huron, Ml
810-987-3030

4.8/5.0

426 Verified Reviews
2,101 Custqmer
Favorites

Graff Chevrolet Buick -

Sandusky

Sandusky, Ml

810-269-2726
4.7/5.0

29 Verified Reviews

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
North Street, Ml

Graff Chevrolet Buick -

Sandusky
Sandusky, Ml
810-269-2726

47/5.0
29 Verified Reviews

7 37 Customer Favorites

OnStar

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

& Fox #

37 Customer Favorites

Vehicle purchase reported
-Registration issued or renewed

-Loan or lien reported

Personal Vehicle
35,225 mi/yr

Comments

Title issued or updated

-Registration issued or renewed
-New owner reported

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
-Sensor replaced

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle equipped with OnStar

Get 3 free months of premium OnStar
with Automatic Crash Response,
Roadside Assistance and Remote Door



Unlock by pressing the blue OnStar
button Learn more

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

- [HOEEL X Glossary

Commercial
~ Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
~ When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History

- CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions

- represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled

- solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
~ registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a

registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

FollowUs: 3 facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/29/23 2:19:07 PM (CDT)




